in accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales} Rules 201€ and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

-
<
[=]
14
o}
=
<
W

IR

04/04/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

lolof7lefalsl52

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full rTim Simpson Consulting Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

-

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

[1an

Surname

"Yerril

Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number (Gateway House, Highpoint Business Village

Street [Henwood
B
Post town |—Ashf0 rd
County/Region rKent
Postcode |"|Z~ W I_Z- 1—4_ ’_ E ’E m
Country |—

Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s)

-

O Other liguidator
Use this section to telf us about

Surname

-

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

& Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

i

Country

T 1T 11

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

26 03 12020

Statement of affairs

| attach:
Insolvency Act 1986

Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

{1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the

Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%(1) of the Insolvency

Sign and date / .

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X

oI5

i

Iz

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B_Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

crea e Sherrie James

@ Where to send

Compant 2 Yerrill Murphy

Address

Gateway House

|
|
‘ Highpoint Business Village
|

Post town

Henwood, Ashford

County/Region

= frinlz[a sloln

Country

[DX

Telephone

01233 666280

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information hefd on the public Register.

(0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Tim Simpson Consulting Ltd

on the 26 March 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name

Sighed

Dated




Tim Simpson Consulting Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 March 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value

£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Office Equipment

Cash at Bank

Estimated total agsets av, le for preferential creditors

3,949.00
9.00

NIL
9.00

Signature = Date 24 -2 - 2C2CY

9.00



Tim Simpson Consulting Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 March 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated totat assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 9.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
9.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated tota!l assets available for floating charge holders 9.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured credifors 9.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 288.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 5,250.00
HM Revenue & Customs - Corporaticn Tax 28,000.00
33,538.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (33,529.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (33,529.00)
Issued and called up capitat
Ordinary Shareholders 10.00
10.00
Estimated total %ﬁciencyls;t\:rplus as regards members (33,539.00)

J

Signature S 9 Date 23 2020




L¢'¥1 0202 Yole 92

80'6102 oA TI0S SdI

¢ Jo | abed

Na

QTOT-%- g7

J ainjeubig

0o0'ges‘ee Buyejo] sapu3z 7
00'882 M} LdH 'PesisdwaH [SWwaH 'sj|2ieioDd ‘1emo] Py AJueunosoy arg 0082
00°052'cE HS1 6X8 (NHDD “TON S13 - wswebeuey 192Q SWwoisny ¢ enuaray WH 00HD
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

s1031pa1 Auedwon - g
P11 Bunnsuon uosdung wiy



iZ'¥1 0202 UIBN 92

010Z 13A 108 SdI

| jo { abed
/M

DLST-€ Y

amjeubig

0L Buyeyo seug Aeulpao |
W00 oo oL o't Rreuipig Z18 /ldH “Angss|Ay uoidn ‘peoy pIoXO ‘yoi) sadwa] uosduwiS LW 0OSH
dn pajien aueysitad saleyg anjep
Juy [ejol dn pajied O ON [eulwioN  adAL

ssalppy

aweN Koy

siapjoyaleys - o
P31 Bunnsuon uosdwig wi |



